504314524 04/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4361206

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DCB-USA LLC	02/20/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEVELOPMENT CENTER FOR BIOTECHNOLOGY
Street Address:	NO. 101, LANE 169, KANGNING STREET
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	221

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8241608

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: liang@lianglegal.com
Correspondent Name: T. CHYAU LIANG

Address Line 1:6020 ANNAPOLIS STREETAddress Line 4:HOUSTON, TEXAS 77005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17787/008001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	T. CHYAU LIANG
SIGNATURE:	/T. Chyau Liang/
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=DCB8-assignment-transfer#page1.tif

PATENT 504314524 REEL: 042205 FRAME: 0242

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, to be effective as of <u>February 1st. 2017</u>, is by and between **Development Center for Biotechnology ("DCB")**, a Taiwanese Organization, having a place of business at <u>No. 101</u>, <u>Lane 169</u>, <u>Kangning Street</u>, <u>New Taipei City, 221</u>, <u>Taiwan</u>, <u>R.O.C.</u>, and **DCB-USA LLC ("DCB-USA")**, a U.S. corporation, having a place of business at <u>1007 N. Orange Street</u>, <u>9th Floor</u>, Wilmington, DE 19801, U.S.A.

WITNESSÉTH:

WHEREAS, DCB and DCB-USA are co-owners of U.S. Patent No. 8,241,608 B2 ("the Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, DCB desires to obtain, and DCB-USA is willing to assign all its co-owned interest in the Patent Rights to DCB;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, **DCB-USA** does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto **DCB** all of its right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Patent Rights, such that **DCB** will be the sole owner of the Patent Rights after this transfer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, DCB and DCB-USA have each caused their duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

Development Center for Biotechnology	DCB-USA LLC
Signature: Yausem a Gass	Signature: Defeny Un
Print Name: Lawrence L Gan	Print Name: Chi, Wel-Kuang
Title: CEO	Title: <u>Vice President</u>
Date. February 20, 2017	Date: February 20, 20, 17
	(/

PATENT REEL: 042205 FRAME: 0243

RECORDED: 04/10/2017